

MAHARASHTRA STATE ELECTRICITY TRANSMISSION CO. LTD. EHV PC 0&M ZONE, KARAD

SRM E -TENDER NOTICE

- 1. The tender document is available on the website <u>srmetender.mahatransco.in</u> which can be downloaded by the bidder.
- 2. Summary of the e-tender notice is as follows:

E-Tender Reference	Particulars
E-Tender No.	CE/EHV PC O&M ZONE/KRD/T/E-TENDER-07/ 2024-25.
	RFX No. 7000032452.
Subject of E-Tender	Annual contract for Providing Skilled Labour i.e. Computer
	Operators & Unskilled Labour i.e. Peons for EHV PC O&M
	ZONE Office, Karad.
Estimated-Tender	Rs. 37,47,819.00 (Including Taxes)
Amount	
E-Tender Fees	Rs. 590 (500 + 90 (18 % GST)
	By Online Payment. (Nonreturnable)
EMD	Rs. 3,74,781.90
Sale Opening Date	From Dtd.27.07.2024 at 12.15 Hrs to Dtd.03.08.2024 upto
	12.15 hrs.
Sale Closing Date	Upto Dtd.03.08.2024 at 12:15 Hrs.
Date & Time (Hrs.) for	a) Technical bid opening 03.08.2024 at 12:30 Hrs, if
online opening of tender	possible
documents	b) Commercial bid opening 05.08.2024 at 11:00 Hrs, if
	possible.
E-Mail Address to who	cekarad@mahatransco.in
queries if any, to be sent	
by the bidders	
Contact Person and	The Executive Engineer, EHV PC (O&M Zone, Karad.
Telephone	(O) : M No.:- 841100 1438
Numbers	

For further details visit our website:-https://srmetender.mahatransco.in

Note: All eligible contractors are mandated to get enrolled on SRM E-tendering portal & having digital signature (signing & encrypt-decrypt certificates).

Chief Engineer EHV PC (O&M) Zone, Karad. (Digitally signed)